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UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2651

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11
TH

 AUGUST 2023


PENDING PROPOSALS UNDER RGM AND NLM IN MADHYA PRADESH


2651. SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH:


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING be pleased to state:


(a) the details of proposals including their monetary value lying pending with Government ofMadhya Pradesh under RashtriyaGokul Mission (RGM) and National Livestock

Mission(NLM); and

(b) the reasons as to why such proposals remained unresolved and by when these will be resolved?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR  FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

 (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) and (b) All the proposals received from Madhya Pradesh by the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying under RashtriyaGokul Mission (RGM) and National Livestock Mission (NLM) have been considered and no proposal is pending with the Department. Under RGM a total amount of Rs. 22084.01 lakhs have been released to the state in last five years out of which an amount of Rs. 8937.43 lakhsis available with the State Implementing Agency as unspent and under NLM an amount of Rs. 2957.67 lakhs have been released to the state in last five years which have been fully utilised by the State.
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